PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bryan Golden	04/02/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gary S. Seehoff
Street Address:	3701 Dellvale Place
City:	Encino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29317680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)896-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9097201748

Email: slesquire@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Steven Laut

Address Line 1: 3280 Kips Korner Road
Address Line 4: Norco, CALIFORNIA 92860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVRPAD003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Laut

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif =OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 020900 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Bryan Golden

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Gary Seehoff

An individual, having a residence at 3701 Delivale Place, Encine, California 91436 ("Assignee"), and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States Design Patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and entitled:

LEMON SQUEEZER

And in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights from the filing of said United States applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; generally assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020900 FRAME: 0013

^	_	1 -	m s z		SE		•	P# =	
٠.	-n	. 1	H	•		- 4	73	느느	
_		¥ :	_ ,		-	1	v		

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

818 728 9628;

APR-13-08 12:14PM;

PAGE 8/10

Covenant with said A assignment, grant, mo herein conveyed has the same as herein ex	ortgage, license, been made to ot	or other	agreeme he under	int affectionsigned, an	ig the rights	and property
Each Inventor: Please Sign a	md Date Bolow		٥			· .
4/02/04	By	C	义。	et u		
Date	Name: Bryan	Golde	•	. •		
Date	Name:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Name:			:		
Date	Name:					
Date	Name:					
Date	Name:					
Date	Name:					· ·
Date	Name:					· · ·
Date	Name:		1.000			
Date	Name:					. :

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020900 FRAME: 0014